TOWN OF MIDDLETON
ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION May 18, 2015
FINAL TALLY SHEET

Total Voters
Total Ballots Cast
% Voting

OFFICE/QUESTION PRECINCT ONE
Moderator

Lynn M. Murphy

All Others

Blanks

Selectman (2)
Nancy M. Jones
Kosta E. Prentakis
Jeffrey P. Garber
Dylan E. Kelly
Todd R. Moreschi
All Others
Blanks

Assessor
Deborah J. Carbone
All Others
Blanks

Elementary School Committee
Lisa A. Saxonis
Kristen J. Richardson
All Others
Blanks

Regional School Committee
Linda M. Richards
Christine Sabotka
All Others
Blanks

Planning Board (for 5 yrs.)
Erik A. Dalen
All Others
Blanks

Planning Board (for 3 yrs.)
Richard W. Kassiotis, Jr.
Anthony J. Tierno
All Others
Blanks

2768
790
29%

594
190
269
301
361
100
343

206

607

179

509

571

500

571

213

564

224

441

186

163

2785
608
22%

PRECINCT TWO
456

4
148

178
265
181
124
310

157

466

141

397

429

389

453

154

444

161

354

160

94

GRAND TOTAL

5553
1398
25%

1050
10
338

447
566
542
224
653

363

1073

320

906

1000

889

1024

367

1008

385

795

346

257



OFFICE/QUESTION PRECINCT ONE
Electric Light Commissioner (2)

Timothy P. Houten

James W. Kelley

All Others

Blanks

Library Trustee (2)
Gretchen Hover Moreschi
Donna Bambury
All Others
Blanks

Housing Authority
Jessica R. Greus
All Others
Blanks

Question 1

556
549

474

588

501

489

556

234

PRECINCT TWO

421
428

365

442

394

380

442

0
166

GRAND TOTAL

977
977

839

1030

895

869

998

400

Shall the Town of Middleton be allowed to exempt from the provisions of Proposition two and one half, so called, the
amounts required to pay for the bonds issued in order to replace portions of the roof and make related repairs to the

Fuller Meadow School?
Yes
No
Blanks

Question 2

461
300
29

361
217
30

822
517
59

Shall the Town of Middleton be allowed to assess an additional $284,333 in real estate and personal property taxes
for the purpose of partially funding the Middleton Elementary School budget for the fiscal year beginning July first,

two thousand and fifteen?
Yes
No
Blanks

Question 3

366
400
24

301
288
19

667
688
43

Shall the Town of Middleton be allowwed to assess an additional $287,939 in real estate and personal property taxes
for the purpose of partially funding the Masconomet Regional School District for the fiscal year beginning July first,

two thousand and fifteen?
Yes
No
Blanks

Question 4

362
397
31

304
286
18

666
683
49

Shall the Town of Middleton be allowed to assess an additional $118,682 in real estate and personal property taxes
for the purpose of partially funding the Essex North Shore Agricultural and Technical School District for the fiscal

year beginning July first, two thousand and fifteen?
Yes
No
Blanks

328
435
27

276
311
2]

604
746
48



