

TOWN OF MIDDLETON
ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION May 18, 2015
FINAL TALLY SHEET

Total Voters	2768	2785	5553
Total Ballots Cast	790	608	1398
% Voting	29%	22%	25%

OFFICE/QUESTION	PRECINCT ONE	PRECINCT TWO	GRAND TOTAL
Moderator			
Lynn M. Murphy	594	456	1050
All Others	6	4	10
Blanks	190	148	338
Selectman (2)			
Nancy M. Jones	269	178	447
Kosta E. Prentakis	301	265	566
Jeffrey P. Garber	361	181	542
Dylan E. Kelly	100	124	224
Todd R. Moreschi	343	310	653
All Others	0	1	1
Blanks	206	157	363
Assessor			
Deborah J. Carbone	607	466	1073
All Others	4	1	5
Blanks	179	141	320
Elementary School Committee			
Lisa A. Saxonis	509	397	906
Kristen J. Richardson	571	429	1000
All Others	0	1	1
Blanks	500	389	889
Regional School Committee			
Linda M. Richards	571	453	1024
Christine Sabotka	4	1	5
All Others	2	0	2
Blanks	213	154	367
Planning Board (for 5 yrs.)			
Erik A. Dalen	564	444	1008
All Others	2	3	5
Blanks	224	161	385
Planning Board (for 3 yrs.)			
Richard W. Kassiotis, Jr.	441	354	795
Anthony J. Tierno	186	160	346
All Others	0	0	0
Blanks	163	94	257

OFFICE/QUESTION	PRECINCT ONE	PRECINCT TWO	GRAND TOTAL
Electric Light Commissioner (2)			
Timothy P. Houten	556	421	977
James W. Kelley	549	428	977
All Others	1	2	3
Blanks	474	365	839
Library Trustee (2)			
Gretchen Hover Moreschi	588	442	1030
Donna Bambury	501	394	895
All Others	2	0	2
Blanks	489	380	869
Housing Authority			
Jessica R. Greus	556	442	998
All Others	0	0	0
Blanks	234	166	400
Question 1			
Shall the Town of Middleton be allowed to exempt from the provisions of Proposition two and one half, so called, the amounts required to pay for the bonds issued in order to replace portions of the roof and make related repairs to the Fuller Meadow School?			
Yes	461	361	822
No	300	217	517
Blanks	29	30	59
Question 2			
Shall the Town of Middleton be allowed to assess an additional \$284,333 in real estate and personal property taxes for the purpose of partially funding the Middleton Elementary School budget for the fiscal year beginning July first, two thousand and fifteen?			
Yes	366	301	667
No	400	288	688
Blanks	24	19	43
Question 3			
Shall the Town of Middleton be allowed to assess an additional \$287,939 in real estate and personal property taxes for the purpose of partially funding the Masconomet Regional School District for the fiscal year beginning July first, two thousand and fifteen?			
Yes	362	304	666
No	397	286	683
Blanks	31	18	49
Question 4			
Shall the Town of Middleton be allowed to assess an additional \$118,682 in real estate and personal property taxes for the purpose of partially funding the Essex North Shore Agricultural and Technical School District for the fiscal year beginning July first, two thousand and fifteen?			
Yes	328	276	604
No	435	311	746
Blanks	27	21	48